

MILDRED M. PALMER
345 W. FRONT ST, 505 W. Riverview Ave
NAPOLCON, OHIO 43545

REF. THE PROPERTY LOCATED JUST
WEST OF THE FIRE STATION
AKA 345 W. FRONT ST,

ON MARCH 18, 1987 YOU WERE NOTIFIED
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL THAT BY MOVING
THE 10' X 20' ~~SHED~~ SHED ONTO THE
PROPERTY YOU WERE IN VIOLATION
OF SECTION 151,28, 151,34 AND 151,74
~~AND~~ OF THE ZONING CODE AND
OF THE NAPOLCON BUILDING CODE.

SINCE YOUR NOTIFICATION A FAMILY MEMBER
HAS PICKED UP APPLICATIONS FOR THE
REQUIRED PERMITS, OTHER THAN THAT
I HAVE HAD NO FURTHER RESPONSE,

~~RE~~ ~~RE~~

IT IS MY DUTY TO INFORM YOU THAT
YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF THE ABOVE
REF: SECTIONS OF THE ZONING AND BUILDING
CODES AND AS SUCH ARE SUBJECT TO
FINES OF UP TO 1000.⁰⁰ PER DAY FOR
A VIOLATION OF THE ZONING CODE AND

UP TO 100 PER DAY
~~200~~ FOR A VIOLATION OF THE BUILDING
CODE.

AT THIS POINT YOU HAVE TWO OPTIONS

#1 REMOVE THE SHED FROM ~~YOUR~~ THE
PROPERTY

#2 OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS
~~THE~~ ~~PERMITS~~

IF YOU FAIL TO COMPLY BY ONE OF
TWO OPTIONS LISTED ABOVE THE MAYOR
WILL BE TURNED OVER TO THE
CITY SOLICITOR FOR LEGAL ACTION
PERSUIANT TO SECTION 151.19 ~~AND~~ 151.20
OF THE ZONING CODE ~~AND~~ ~~106~~
~~OF THE AND 150.11 OF~~

~~150.11~~ 109
R-~~106~~ OF THE CIAID. CODE AND
150199 OF THE NAPOLEON BUILDING
CODE.

E
H
B.I.